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TEUTA CUP 2021
Durrës, 18. - 20.6.2021

All EventsBest performance by points
Points: FINA 2020

Girls, F

1. ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 48.48 172
2. UJKA, Vanesa 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 50.96 148
3. BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 53.07 131
4. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 SC Onix Istog 50m Freestyle 50.65 102
5. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 51.68 96
6. DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 50m Breaststroke 1:04.82 93
7. REID, Elena 12 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 58.05 67

Girls, E

1. DYRMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 50m Butterfly 33.71 380
2. EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Backstroke 37.63 368
3. JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 200m Medley 3:01.97 332
4. BEQIRI, Riga 10 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Medley 3:04.03 321
5. LLAZARI, Briseida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 35.11 306
6. TOPI, Uendi 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 35.72 290
7. THACI, Toska 10 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 36.67 268
8. ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 100m Breaststroke 1:40.25 261
9. DJAMARTI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 42.50 255

10. GERGURI, Amira 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Breaststroke 46.85 247
11. HAMITAJ, Diora 10 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 37.76 246
12. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 38.14 239
13. TOPCIA, Bora 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Backstroke 45.51 208
14. SHABANI, Dea 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 40.14 205
15. TAFRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 40.32 202
16. JASHARI, Hana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Backstroke 46.31 197
17. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 SC Onix Istog 50m Freestyle 41.79 181
18. GERGURI, Tuana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Freestyle 42.59 171

SOKOLI, Lajla 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 42.59 171
20. SPAHIU, Mishel 11 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 44.28 152
21. RAMUSHI, Jorinda 10 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 44.58 149
22. NASTO, Ketlin 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 45.53 140
23. ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Backstroke 52.37 136
24. GODUNI, Aila 11 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 48.89 113
25. SINANI, Amla 10 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 1:02.12 106
26. SHKURTI, Bruklin 10 Te Stela SA 50m Breaststroke 1:05.53 90
27. VELIU, Alba 11 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 1:10.23 38
28. SADIKU, Dorela 11 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 1:14.67 31

Girls, D

1. BEIQI, Hana 08 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 27.94 608
2. MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 400m Freestyle 4:40.20 600
3. MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 400m Freestyle 4:59.06 494
4. XHAKO, Julia 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 30.15 483
5. BERISHA, Olta 08 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Medley 2:48.20 421
6. MUSLIU, Kanina 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:32.93 403
7. HOXHA, Adora 09 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.05 402
8. ZISO, Sherli 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Backstroke 37.85 362
9. HACI, Lea 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 33.61 349

10. HAXHANI, Rida 09 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Breaststroke 42.74 325
11. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 34.87 312
12. ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 34.99 309
13. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 35.40 298
14. BICAJ, Mariza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 100m Backstroke 1:26.71 292
15. SOKOLI, Mei 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Backstroke 40.74 290
16. KARDHIQI, Arba 08 Teuta - Durres 100m Backstroke 1:27.90 280
17. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 36.41 274
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18. HASIMLLARI, Alesia 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 36.57 271
19. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 42.64 253
20. MUCAJ, Erisa 09 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 38.86 225
21. BICAJ, Meliza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Backstroke 44.53 222
22. CAKO, Ajna 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Backstroke 45.01 215
23. SULEJMANI, Sibel 08 Tradita Club - Tirana 200m Breaststroke 3:56.02 204
24. SPAHIU, Xhanina 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 40.38 201
25. CAMI, Oriana 09 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 41.12 190
26. GOGA, Liana 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 41.73 182
27. BUSHATI, Michelle 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 43.50 161
28. BISLIMI, Erjona 09 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 50m Freestyle 46.00 136
29. HASANI, Ana 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 46.24 134
30. FERIZI, Vesa 08 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Backstroke 57.38 103
31. VELIU, Alea 08 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 52.81 90
32. BILALLI, Kanita Ines 09 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 56.79 72

Girls, C

1. BEQIRI, Jona 06 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Backstroke 2:28.50 573
2. XHEMOLLARI, Vivian 06 Te Stela SA 200m Breaststroke 2:50.41 543
3. BUDIMA, Era 07 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:18.95 537
4. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 200m Backstroke 2:32.86 525
5. SHALA, Riga 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:22.80 495
6. KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 29.96 493
7. SHALA, Lira 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 30.57 464
8. BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 30.62 461
9. THOMAI, Jona 06 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 30.94 447

10. AHMETI, Viola 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 100m Backstroke 1:16.64 423
11. RAMOVIC, Leoni 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.07 402
12. KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 32.20 397
13. METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 32.35 391
14. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.56 384
15. GASHI, Erina 06 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 33.00 369
16. GJILO, Julka 07 K.S.Tirana 50m Breaststroke 41.37 358
17. BALLA, Ilaria 07 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 33.64 348
18. BEKA, Debora 06 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 50m Freestyle 33.68 347
19. FETISHAJ, Ami 07 K.S.Tirana 200m Breaststroke 3:24.61 314
20. GJUKA, Zana 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 34.87 312
21. SHABANI, Aurora 06 Sc Termopan Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:46.94 309
22. GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 35.66 292

RUCI, Isis 07 K.S.Tirana 200m Backstroke 3:05.90 292
24. DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 38.85 226
25. RUSHITI, Fjolla 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 39.91 208
26. IMERI, Ema 07 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 43.47 161
27. GOCI, Helena 07 Te Stela SA 100m Breaststroke 1:59.56 154
28. BYTYQI, Alba 06 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 200m Freestyle 3:30.91 153
29. AGUSHI, Olsa 06 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 50.44 103
30. MALIQI, Lina 06 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 56.44 73
31. SADIKU, Lorena 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 59.72 62
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Women, B

1. ZEQIRI, Eda 04 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Backstroke 31.81 610
2. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 800m Freestyle 9:49.16 557
3. HASHORVA, Telma 05 K.S.Tirana 200m Breaststroke 2:50.14 546
4. MACULA, Jona 04 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 100m Freestyle 1:05.13 500

SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 100m Freestyle 1:05.14 500
6. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:06.48 470
7. BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 100m Freestyle 1:07.24 454
8. FEJZULLAHU, Hana 04 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Butterfly 32.64 419
9. OSTROSI, Erla 04 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:11.61 376

10. SELIMI, Juga 05 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 32.97 370
11. SHABANI, Arrita 04 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 33.20 362
12. ZHUGOLLI, Elona 04 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Freestyle 33.88 341
13. VORA, Grejsi 05 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 34.19 331
14. RAFUNA, Olta 04 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 36.95 262
15. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 37.71 247
16. PECANKA, Anxhela 05 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 41.40 186

Women

1. ZEQIRI, Eda 04 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Backstroke 31.81 610
2. BEIQI, Hana 08 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 27.94 608
3. MECA, Kaltra 08 Te Stela SA 400m Freestyle 4:40.20 600
4. BEQIRI, Jona 06 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Backstroke 2:28.50 573
5. BARMACHEVA, Eva 97 MKD 200m Freestyle 2:17.08 559
6. DANDE, Sara 05 Te Stela SA 800m Freestyle 9:49.16 557
7. HASHORVA, Telma 05 K.S.Tirana 200m Breaststroke 2:50.14 546
8. XHEMOLLARI, Vivian 06 Te Stela SA 200m Breaststroke 2:50.41 543
9. BUDIMA, Era 07 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:18.95 537

10. IDRIZAJ, Erina 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 200m Backstroke 2:32.86 525
11. MACULA, Jona 04 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 100m Freestyle 1:05.13 500

SHABANI, Fjorda 04 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 100m Freestyle 1:05.14 500
13. SHALA, Riga 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:22.80 495
14. MUKA, Liana 09 Te Stela SA 400m Freestyle 4:59.06 494
15. KACURRI, Elisa 06 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 29.96 493
16. XHAKO, Julia 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 30.15 483
17. DANDE, Kestrina 05 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:06.48 470
18. SHALA, Lira 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 30.57 464
19. BEKA, Vanesa 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 30.62 461
20. BEKA, Fjolla 05 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 100m Freestyle 1:07.24 454
21. SPAHIJA, Arta 02 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 50m Freestyle 30.84 452
22. THOMAI, Jona 06 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 30.94 447
23. AHMETI, Viola 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 100m Backstroke 1:16.64 423
24. BERISHA, Olta 08 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Medley 2:48.20 421
25. FEJZULLAHU, Hana 04 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Butterfly 32.64 419
26. MUSLIU, Kanina 08 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:32.93 403
27. HOXHA, Adora 09 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.05 402

RAMOVIC, Leoni 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.07 402
29. KACURRI, Erla 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 32.20 397
30. METALLA, Emi 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 32.35 391
31. HALITI, Jone 06 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.56 384
32. DYRMISHI, Arla 10 Te Stela SA 50m Butterfly 33.71 380
33. OSTROSI, Erla 04 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:11.61 376
34. SELIMI, Juga 05 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 32.97 370
35. GASHI, Erina 06 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 33.00 369
36. EMINI, Lisa 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Backstroke 37.63 368
37. SHABANI, Arrita 04 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 33.20 362

ZISO, Sherli 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Backstroke 37.85 362
39. DAJA, Alesia 02 Te Stela SA 50m Breaststroke 41.28 361
40. GJILO, Julka 07 K.S.Tirana 50m Breaststroke 41.37 358
41. HACI, Lea 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 33.61 349
42. BALLA, Ilaria 07 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 33.64 348
43. BEKA, Debora 06 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 50m Freestyle 33.68 347
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44. ALIDEMI, Adea 03 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 33.78 344
45. ZHUGOLLI, Elona 04 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Freestyle 33.88 341
46. JASIQI, Joana 10 Sc Nemo Prishtine 200m Medley 3:01.97 332
47. VORA, Grejsi 05 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 34.19 331
48. HAXHANI, Rida 09 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Breaststroke 42.74 325
49. BEQIRI, Riga 10 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Medley 3:04.03 321
50. FETISHAJ, Ami 07 K.S.Tirana 200m Breaststroke 3:24.61 314
51. BUCALIU, Jonila 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 34.87 312

GJUKA, Zana 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 34.87 312
53. ALIU, Lea 09 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 34.99 309

SHABANI, Aurora 06 Sc Termopan Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:46.94 309
55. LLAZARI, Briseida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 35.11 306
56. JAHAJ, Uerda 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 35.40 298
57. BICAJ, Mariza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 100m Backstroke 1:26.71 292

GOXHAJ, Ana 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 35.66 292
RUCI, Isis 07 K.S.Tirana 200m Backstroke 3:05.90 292

60. SOKOLI, Mei 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Backstroke 40.74 290
TOPI, Uendi 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 35.72 290

62. KARDHIQI, Arba 08 Teuta - Durres 100m Backstroke 1:27.90 280
63. IDRIZAJ, Bora 09 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 36.41 274
64. HASIMLLARI, Alesia 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 36.57 271
65. THACI, Toska 10 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 36.67 268
66. RAFUNA, Olta 04 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 36.95 262
67. ZHUSHI, Nita 11 Sc Nemo Prishtine 100m Breaststroke 1:40.25 261
68. DJAMARTI, Luna 11 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 42.50 255
69. SKENDERI, Erla 09 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 42.64 253
70. MISINI, Dea 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 37.71 247

GERGURI, Amira 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Breaststroke 46.85 247
72. HAMITAJ, Diora 10 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 37.76 246
73. GOXHAJ, Dea 10 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 38.14 239
74. DRAGUSHA, Erdeta 06 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 38.85 226
75. MUCAJ, Erisa 09 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 38.86 225
76. SHEHU, Pegi 97 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 48.42 223
77. BICAJ, Meliza 08 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Backstroke 44.53 222
78. CAKO, Ajna 09 K.S.Tirana 50m Backstroke 45.01 215
79. RUSHITI, Fjolla 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 39.91 208

TOPCIA, Bora 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Backstroke 45.51 208
81. SHABANI, Dea 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 40.14 205
82. SULEJMANI, Sibel 08 Tradita Club - Tirana 200m Breaststroke 3:56.02 204
83. TAFRUKU, Viki 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 40.32 202
84. SPAHIU, Xhanina 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 40.38 201
85. JASHARI, Hana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Backstroke 46.31 197
86. CAMI, Oriana 09 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 41.12 190
87. PECANKA, Anxhela 05 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 41.40 186
88. GOGA, Liana 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 41.73 182
89. MEHMETAJ, Vesa 11 SC Onix Istog 50m Freestyle 41.79 181
90. ASLLANAJ, Evie 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 48.48 172
91. GERGURI, Tuana 10 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Freestyle 42.59 171

SOKOLI, Lajla 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 42.59 171
93. IMERI, Ema 07 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 43.47 161

BUSHATI, Michelle 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 43.50 161
95. GOCI, Helena 07 Te Stela SA 100m Breaststroke 1:59.56 154
96. BYTYQI, Alba 06 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 200m Freestyle 3:30.91 153
97. SPAHIU, Mishel 11 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 44.28 152
98. RAMUSHI, Jorinda 10 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 44.58 149
99. UJKA, Vanesa 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 50.96 148

100. NASTO, Ketlin 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 45.53 140
101. BISLIMI, Erjona 09 Sc Mitrovica Mitrovice 50m Freestyle 46.00 136

ZANI, Onida 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Backstroke 52.37 136
103. HASANI, Ana 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 46.24 134
104. BARDHOSHI, Amla 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 53.07 131
105. GODUNI, Aila 11 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 48.89 113
106. SINANI, Amla 10 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 1:02.12 106
107. AGUSHI, Olsa 06 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 50.44 103



Splash Meet Manager, 11.69152 Registered to PK Zmaj-Alpamm - Tuzla 22.06.2021 18:41 - Page 5

TEUTA CUP 2021
Durrës, 18. - 20.6.2021

FERIZI, Vesa 08 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Backstroke 57.38 103
109. BUJUPAJ, Evita 12 SC Onix Istog 50m Freestyle 50.65 102
110. JAHO, Kloe 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 51.68 96
111. DUSHAJ, Sibora 13 Te Stela SA 50m Breaststroke 1:04.82 93
112. VELIU, Alea 08 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 52.81 90

SHKURTI, Bruklin 10 Te Stela SA 50m Breaststroke 1:05.53 90
114. MALIQI, Lina 06 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 56.44 73
115. BILALLI, Kanita Ines 09 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 56.79 72
116. REID, Elena 12 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 58.05 67
117. SADIKU, Lorena 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 59.72 62
118. VELIU, Alba 11 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 1:10.23 38
119. SADIKU, Dorela 11 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 1:14.67 31

Boys, F

1. SHTARO, Devi 11 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 1:18.85 210
2. HYSAJ, Arber 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 35.45 205
3. DESKU, Diell 11 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.40 174
4. RUHANI, Bledon 11 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.61 171
5. DEDA, Alvi 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 37.83 168
6. PAPA, Dion 11 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 43.83 164
7. VITIJA, Anes 11 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Freestyle 39.22 151

SKENDERI, Elio 11 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 45.06 151
9. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 45.96 142

10. LULA, Riccardo 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 40.16 141
11. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 40.92 133
12. KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 47.12 132
13. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 49.06 117
14. SHKURTI, Frenkli 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 43.40 111
15. SHEHU, Glen 11 Partizani - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 54.24 109
16. MEHMETI, Erin 11 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 50m Freestyle 43.79 108
17. KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 46.03 93
18. NASTO, Tomas 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 47.76 83
19. SHABANI, Yll 11 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 49.47 75
20. NELKU, Hardi 13 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 49.96 73
21. GAJTANI, Endi 11 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 52.15 64
22. HASRAMA, Klevis 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 55.08 54
23. MUHARREMI, Eldar 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 1:15.53 21

Boys, E

1. LOSHI, Ajdin 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:09.87 302
2. KAPOLI, Juri 09 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:11.18 286
3. ALLARAJ, Lajdi 09 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 31.94 280
4. NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:13.27 262
5. BAZHDARI, Samuel 10 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:14.09 253
6. OSTROSI, Regis 10 Te Stela SA 200m Medley 3:03.43 240
7. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 33.77 237
8. SHURDHA, Ador 10 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 40.81 203

MESI, Leonel 09 K.S.Tirana 100m Breaststroke 1:36.73 203
10. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 36.10 194
11. HARAQIJA, Ari 09 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.91 167
12. RAMA, Horges 09 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:30.98 137
13. DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 47.52 128

THOMAI, David 10 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 41.43 128
15. HASRAMA, Leandro 10 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 43.05 114
16. SHAHINI, Roni 10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 44.73 102
17. KIKA, Roni 10 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:41.74 98
18. SARACI, Bjor 10 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:43.47 93
19. TELAKU, Art 09 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Breaststroke 57.51 91

BUJUPAJ, Arvit 09 SC Onix Istog 50m Freestyle 46.47 91
21. HASANI, Gjin 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 46.93 88
22. PLASA, Enjo 09 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 59.28 83
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23. SHAW, Daniel 10 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 47.98 82
24. MALOKU, Luis 10 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 1:02.35 72

Boys, D

1. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 50m Butterfly 30.14 403
2. ZEKA, Lir 07 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:18.34 400
3. LLAZARI, Kostandin 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:03.94 394
4. VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 200m Breaststroke 2:54.41 378
5. BUDIMA, Arion 08 Sc Step Prishtine 400m Freestyle 5:04.77 376
6. TOPI, Dastin 07 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:05.66 364
7. KUSI, Patrik 08 K.S.Tirana 200m Medley 2:41.22 353
8. MESHKURTI, Martin 07 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 1:06.72 347
9. BEQIRI, Alex 07 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 1:07.52 335

10. RAMUSHI, Joan 08 Partizani - Tirana 50m Butterfly 32.60 318
11. SELIMI, Dart 08 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:09.52 307
12. RAMOVIC, Leon 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 31.21 300
13. MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 31.29 298
14. HYSAJ, Arlind 07 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 31.36 296
15. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni 08 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 31.44 294
16. HAXHIU, Taulant 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.00 279
17. INAN, Danny 08 K.S.U Gjilani Gjilan 400m Freestyle 5:40.23 270
18. BEQIRI, Albion 07 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.96 255
19. KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 33.06 253
20. PASMACIU, Rindi 07 Te Stela SA 100m Backstroke 1:22.39 249
21. BULO, Kristi 08 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 33.69 239
22. HYMERAJ, Dart 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 33.79 236
23. LLACI, Viktor 07 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 34.19 228
24. XIXI, Stiv 07 Te Stela SA 50m Butterfly 36.49 227
25. BALLA, Hermes 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 34.30 226

SHEHU, Noel 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 34.32 226
27. SINANI, Kaltrin 08 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 43.08 218
28. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 35.05 212
29. HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 35.74 200
30. BEGAJ, Endrit 07 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Freestyle 36.02 195
31. OSAJ, Lis 08 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Backstroke 41.52 193
32. TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 100m Breaststroke 1:38.68 191
33. KQIKU, Dorart 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Breaststroke 45.92 180
34. MEHMETI, Rilind 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.04 179
35. DEMAJ, Delion 07 Vlora Not Sport 50m Freestyle 37.11 178
36. TALO, Aleks 07 Te Stela SA 100m Breaststroke 1:42.03 173
37. MUSTAFA, Ajan 08 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 38.52 159

GORENCA, Oren 07 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 38.53 159
39. KORABI, Dejvid 08 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 38.63 158
40. MEHMETI, Euron 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 41.19 130
41. SELMANI, Erion 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 42.37 120
42. SHIMA, Deni 07 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 46.15 93

Boys, C

1. GASHI, Mal 06 Sc Step Prishtine 1500m Freestyle 17:02.68 617
2. SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta - Durres 400m Freestyle 4:26.51 563
3. MUKA, Alesandro 05 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 57.18 552
4. GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 50m Breaststroke 31.65 551
5. ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 200m Medley 2:19.92 540
6. KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 K.S.Tirana 50m Butterfly 27.45 533
7. KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 100m Butterfly 1:01.59 519
8. DESKU, Sidrit 05 Sc Step Prishtine 1500m Freestyle 18:09.90 510
9. KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 30.73 476

10. HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:00.48 466
11. HYSENI, Den 05 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 50m Freestyle 27.24 452
12. UJKASHEJ, Drini 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:01.22 449
13. HALILAJ, Joni 06 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 27.81 425
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14. METALLA, Zeki 05 Te Stela SA 100m Butterfly 1:05.89 423
15. DEMIRI, Enzo 06 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Backstroke 32.19 414
16. MUSTAFA, Eris 06 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 28.06 413
17. TIRJAKU, Moris 05 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 28.53 393
18. DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 200m Backstroke 2:35.76 370
19. BAZHDARI, Viktor 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Breaststroke 36.60 356
20. BAJOLLARI, Andi 06 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 34.29 342
21. ILAZI, Edi 05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 30.79 313
22. MIFTARI, Yll 06 Sc Nemo Prishtine 200m Backstroke 2:46.74 302
23. BRAHA, Erind 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Breaststroke 38.97 295
24. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 50m Breaststroke 39.58 281
25. MEHMETI, Gentian 06 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 31.94 280
26. IDRIZI, Argin 06 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 32.29 271
27. SINANI, Gentian 06 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 32.36 269
28. GULI, Toni 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Breaststroke 40.47 263
29. HOXHA, Artion 05 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 33.04 253
30. ZEQIRI, Art 06 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 33.32 247
31. TELAKU, Shpat 05 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Freestyle 33.78 237
32. KARALLI, Indit 06 Vlora Not Sport 50m Freestyle 34.02 232
33. MEHMETI, Eni 06 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 34.05 231
34. NACO, Petro 05 Vlora Not Sport 50m Freestyle 34.76 217
35. SHATRI, Agonis 05 SC Onix Istog 50m Breaststroke 43.57 211
36. BERBERI, Arkad 06 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 37.92 167

Boys, B

1. PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 54.76 628
2. ELEZI, Dalvi 03 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 54.79 627
3. KONDIROLLI, Olt 03 Sc Nemo Prishtine 100m Freestyle 55.40 607
4. VOGLI, Frenki 03 Te Stela SA 100m Backstroke 1:01.30 605
5. BYTYQI, Vigan 04 Sc Termopan Prishtine 100m Freestyle 55.78 594
6. MUJA, Martin 04 Sc Nemo Prishtine 100m Backstroke 1:01.70 593
7. STOJANOVSKI, Kristijan 04 MKD 1500m Freestyle 17:32.28 567
8. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 100m Backstroke 1:02.95 558
9. FUGA, Junus 03 Te Stela SA 100m Butterfly 1:00.35 551

10. QARRI, Even 03 K.S.Tirana 200m Breaststroke 2:34.37 545
11. BARAMETA, Bjorn 04 Teuta - Durres 200m Freestyle 2:06.03 530
12. PEJKOVSKI, Sergej 04 MKD 400m Freestyle 4:32.60 526
13. SELIMI, Laert 04 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 59.64 486
14. ALIMERI, Lidio 03 K.S.Tirana 50m Butterfly 28.53 475
15. ZISO, Skerd 04 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 27.01 463
16. IMERI, Klevis 04 Sc Step Prishtine 1500m Freestyle 18:54.63 452
17. SPAHIU, Yll 03 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Breaststroke 34.07 441
18. ZEKA, Aron 04 Sc Step Prishtine 400m Medley 5:22.30 433
19. KAQIU, Denis 03 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 100m Butterfly 1:05.85 424
20. DRESHAJ, Orges 04 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 100m Freestyle 1:03.41 404
21. HALILI, Yll 04 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 28.59 391

PEPA, Renis 04 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:04.15 391
23. KACI, Henri 03 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 28.80 382
24. SHALA, Driard 04 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Freestyle 29.10 371
25. KELLICI, Albi 03 K.S.Tirana 50m Butterfly 31.92 339
26. CULLHAJ, Flavio 04 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 30.09 335
27. KOCIBELLI, Ilion 04 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 30.25 330
28. ALIDEMI, Diar 03 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 45.20 99
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Men

1. PRISKA, Paolo 04 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 54.76 628
2. ELEZI, Dalvi 03 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 54.79 627
3. GASHI, Mal 06 Sc Step Prishtine 1500m Freestyle 17:02.68 617
4. KONDIROLLI, Olt 03 Sc Nemo Prishtine 100m Freestyle 55.40 607
5. VOGLI, Frenki 03 Te Stela SA 100m Backstroke 1:01.30 605
6. BYTYQI, Vigan 04 Sc Termopan Prishtine 100m Freestyle 55.78 594
7. MUJA, Martin 04 Sc Nemo Prishtine 100m Backstroke 1:01.70 593
8. VISHI, Dardan 02 Sc Termopan Prishtine 100m Freestyle 56.30 578
9. STOJANOVSKI, Kristijan 04 MKD 1500m Freestyle 17:32.28 567

10. SARRAG, Sofian 06 Teuta - Durres 400m Freestyle 4:26.51 563
11. BOZGO, Ernel 98 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 56.86 561
12. UKIMERAJ, Dren 01 K.S.U OTRILA Prishtine 50m Backstroke 29.13 559
13. VELI, Elio 04 Te Stela SA 100m Backstroke 1:02.95 558
14. MUKA, Alesandro 05 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 57.18 552
15. FUGA, Junus 03 Te Stela SA 100m Butterfly 1:00.35 551

GROSHI, Toni 05 Teuta - Durres 50m Breaststroke 31.65 551
17. QARRI, Even 03 K.S.Tirana 200m Breaststroke 2:34.37 545
18. ANDONI, Paolo 05 Te Stela SA 200m Medley 2:19.92 540
19. KOXHAKU, Gresi 06 K.S.Tirana 50m Butterfly 27.45 533
20. BARAMETA, Bjorn 04 Teuta - Durres 200m Freestyle 2:06.03 530
21. PEJKOVSKI, Sergej 04 MKD 400m Freestyle 4:32.60 526
22. VELIU, Meriton 99 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Butterfly 27.71 519

KOLA, Endi 06 Te Stela SA 100m Butterfly 1:01.59 519
24. FETISHAJ, Keis 99 K.S.Tirana 50m Butterfly 27.78 515
25. DESKU, Sidrit 05 Sc Step Prishtine 1500m Freestyle 18:09.90 510
26. SELIMI, Laert 04 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 59.64 486
27. RUCI, Ared 02 K.S.Tirana 50m Backstroke 30.57 483
28. KORA, Flavio 05 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 30.73 476
29. ALIMERI, Lidio 03 K.S.Tirana 50m Butterfly 28.53 475
30. HAZIZAJ, Rei 06 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:00.48 466
31. ZISO, Skerd 04 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 27.01 463
32. CANE, Klajdi 01 Te Stela SA 100m Breaststroke 1:13.60 461
33. IMERI, Klevis 04 Sc Step Prishtine 1500m Freestyle 18:54.63 452

HYSENI, Den 05 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 50m Freestyle 27.24 452
35. UJKASHEJ, Drini 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:01.22 449
36. SPAHIU, Yll 03 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Breaststroke 34.07 441
37. ZEKA, Aron 04 Sc Step Prishtine 400m Medley 5:22.30 433
38. XHUFI, Stiven 02 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 27.76 427
39. HALILAJ, Joni 06 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 27.81 425
40. KAQIU, Denis 03 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 100m Butterfly 1:05.85 424
41. METALLA, Zeki 05 Te Stela SA 100m Butterfly 1:05.89 423
42. DEMIRI, Enzo 06 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Backstroke 32.19 414
43. MUSTAFA, Eris 06 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 28.06 413
44. DRESHAJ, Orges 04 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 100m Freestyle 1:03.41 404
45. HOXHA, Niklas 07 Te Stela SA 50m Butterfly 30.14 403
46. ZEKA, Lir 07 Sc Step Prishtine 200m Freestyle 2:18.34 400
47. LLAZARI, Kostandin 08 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:03.94 394
48. TIRJAKU, Moris 05 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 28.53 393
49. HALILI, Yll 04 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 28.59 391

PEPA, Renis 04 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:04.15 391
51. KACI, Henri 03 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 28.80 382
52. VORA, Klerenc 07 Teuta - Durres 200m Breaststroke 2:54.41 378
53. BUDIMA, Arion 08 Sc Step Prishtine 400m Freestyle 5:04.77 376
54. SHALA, Driard 04 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Freestyle 29.10 371
55. DAJA, Dion 06 Te Stela SA 200m Backstroke 2:35.76 370
56. TOPI, Dastin 07 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:05.66 364
57. BAZHDARI, Viktor 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Breaststroke 36.60 356
58. KUSI, Patrik 08 K.S.Tirana 200m Medley 2:41.22 353
59. MESHKURTI, Martin 07 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 1:06.72 347
60. BAJOLLARI, Andi 06 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 34.29 342
61. KELLICI, Albi 03 K.S.Tirana 50m Butterfly 31.92 339
62. CULLHAJ, Flavio 04 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 30.09 335

BEQIRI, Alex 07 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 1:07.52 335
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64. KOCIBELLI, Ilion 04 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 30.25 330
65. RAMUSHI, Joan 08 Partizani - Tirana 50m Butterfly 32.60 318
66. ILAZI, Edi 05 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 30.79 313
67. SELIMI, Dart 08 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:09.52 307
68. MIFTARI, Yll 06 Sc Nemo Prishtine 200m Backstroke 2:46.74 302

LOSHI, Ajdin 09 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:09.87 302
70. RAMOVIC, Leon 07 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 31.21 300
71. MALAVECI, Arden 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 31.29 298

HOXHA, Shpetim 97 Sc Orllani Orllan 50m Freestyle 31.30 298
73. HYSAJ, Arlind 07 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 31.36 296
74. BRAHA, Erind 05 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Breaststroke 38.97 295
75. MUSTAFARAJ, Deni 08 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 31.44 294
76. MELANI, Rilind 96 Tradita Club - Tirana 200m Breaststroke 3:10.94 288
77. KAPOLI, Juri 09 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:11.18 286
78. KARANXHA, Xhesildo 06 Te Stela SA 50m Breaststroke 39.58 281
79. MEHMETI, Gentian 06 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 31.94 280

ALLARAJ, Lajdi 09 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 31.94 280
81. HAXHIU, Taulant 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.00 279
82. IDRIZI, Argin 06 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 32.29 271
83. INAN, Danny 08 K.S.U Gjilani Gjilan 400m Freestyle 5:40.23 270
84. SINANI, Gentian 06 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 32.36 269
85. GULI, Toni 05 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Breaststroke 40.47 263
86. NAKO, Almar 09 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:13.27 262
87. BEQIRI, Albion 07 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 32.96 255
88. HOXHA, Artion 05 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 33.04 253

BAZHDARI, Samuel 10 Vllaznia - Shkoder 100m Freestyle 1:14.09 253
KULLHEKU, Bredli 08 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 33.06 253

91. PASMACIU, Rindi 07 Te Stela SA 100m Backstroke 1:22.39 249
92. ZEQIRI, Art 06 Sc H2o Prishtine 50m Freestyle 33.32 247
93. OSTROSI, Regis 10 Te Stela SA 200m Medley 3:03.43 240
94. BULO, Kristi 08 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 33.69 239
95. KAPEDANI, Zhoel 09 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 33.77 237

TELAKU, Shpat 05 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Freestyle 33.78 237
97. HYMERAJ, Dart 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 33.79 236
98. KARALLI, Indit 06 Vlora Not Sport 50m Freestyle 34.02 232
99. MEHMETI, Eni 06 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 34.05 231

REXHEPI, Drin 01 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 34.06 231
101. LLACI, Viktor 07 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 34.19 228
102. XIXI, Stiv 07 Te Stela SA 50m Butterfly 36.49 227
103. BALLA, Hermes 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 34.30 226

SHEHU, Noel 07 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 34.32 226
105. SINANI, Kaltrin 08 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 43.08 218
106. NACO, Petro 05 Vlora Not Sport 50m Freestyle 34.76 217
107. DUSHAJ, Hyseld 08 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 35.05 212
108. SHATRI, Agonis 05 SC Onix Istog 50m Breaststroke 43.57 211
109. SHTARO, Devi 11 Teuta - Durres 100m Freestyle 1:18.85 210
110. HYSAJ, Arber 11 Vllaznia - Shkoder 50m Freestyle 35.45 205
111. SHURDHA, Ador 10 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 40.81 203

MESI, Leonel 09 K.S.Tirana 100m Breaststroke 1:36.73 203
113. HASHANI, Butrint 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Freestyle 35.74 200
114. BEGAJ, Endrit 07 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Freestyle 36.02 195
115. CULLHAJ, Arenc 09 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 36.10 194
116. OSAJ, Lis 08 Sc Nemo Prishtine 50m Backstroke 41.52 193
117. TRUKA, Leart 07 Te Stela SA 100m Breaststroke 1:38.68 191
118. KQIKU, Dorart 07 Sc Prishtina Prishtine 50m Breaststroke 45.92 180
119. MEHMETI, Rilind 08 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.04 179
120. DEMAJ, Delion 07 Vlora Not Sport 50m Freestyle 37.11 178
121. DESKU, Diell 11 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.40 174
122. TALO, Aleks 07 Te Stela SA 100m Breaststroke 1:42.03 173
123. RUHANI, Bledon 11 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.61 171
124. DEDA, Alvi 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 37.83 168
125. HARAQIJA, Ari 09 Sc Step Prishtine 50m Freestyle 37.91 167

BERBERI, Arkad 06 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 37.92 167
127. PAPA, Dion 11 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 43.83 164
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128. MUSTAFA, Ajan 08 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 38.52 159
GORENCA, Oren 07 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 38.53 159

130. KORABI, Dejvid 08 Teuta - Durres 50m Freestyle 38.63 158
131. VITIJA, Anes 11 Sc Ilirida Fushe Kosove 50m Freestyle 39.22 151

SKENDERI, Elio 11 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 45.06 151
133. LALA, Riad 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 45.96 142
134. LULA, Riccardo 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 40.16 141
135. RAMA, Horges 09 K.S.Tirana 100m Freestyle 1:30.98 137
136. RECICA, Shkemb 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 40.92 133
137. KARANXHA, Drini 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 47.12 132
138. MEHMETI, Euron 07 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 41.19 130
139. DUSHAJ, Egid 10 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 47.52 128

THOMAI, David 10 Partizani - Tirana 50m Freestyle 41.43 128
141. SELMANI, Erion 08 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 42.37 120
142. SHELNA, Nik 12 Te Stela SA 50m Backstroke 49.06 117
143. HASRAMA, Leandro 10 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 43.05 114
144. SHKURTI, Frenkli 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 43.40 111
145. SHEHU, Glen 11 Partizani - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 54.24 109
146. MEHMETI, Erin 11 Sc Shkolla Zenit Prishtine 50m Freestyle 43.79 108
147. SHAHINI, Roni 10 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 44.73 102
148. ALIDEMI, Diar 03 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 45.20 99
149. KIKA, Roni 10 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:41.74 98
150. KOLA, Marin 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 46.03 93

SARACI, Bjor 10 Te Stela SA 100m Freestyle 1:43.47 93
SHIMA, Deni 07 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Freestyle 46.15 93

153. TELAKU, Art 09 Sc Besa Malisheve 50m Breaststroke 57.51 91
BUJUPAJ, Arvit 09 SC Onix Istog 50m Freestyle 46.47 91

155. HASANI, Gjin 10 Sc Ferizaji Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 46.93 88
156. PLASA, Enjo 09 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 59.28 83

NASTO, Tomas 11 K.S.Tirana 50m Freestyle 47.76 83
158. SHAW, Daniel 10 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 47.98 82
159. SHABANI, Yll 11 Sc Termopan Prishtine 50m Freestyle 49.47 75
160. NELKU, Hardi 13 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 49.96 73
161. MALOKU, Luis 10 Tradita Club - Tirana 50m Breaststroke 1:02.35 72
162. GAJTANI, Endi 11 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 52.15 64
163. HASRAMA, Klevis 12 Te Stela SA 50m Freestyle 55.08 54
164. MUHARREMI, Eldar 12 Sc Kastrioti Ferizaj 50m Freestyle 1:15.53 21


